

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



September 26, 2007

Charlene McNeal Irvine Head Injury Home Inc 30066 Ponds View Dr Franklin, MI 48025

RE: License #: AL630094857

Irvine Neuro Rehabilitation Center

25700 Lahser

Southfield, MI 48034

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

John Pochas, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

P. Pochos

Suite 200

41000 Woodward

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

(248) 975-5085

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AL630094857

Licensee Name: Irvine Head Injury Home Inc

Licensee Address: 30066 Ponds View Dr

Franklin, MI 48025

Licensee Telephone #: (810) 661-8411

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Charlene McNeal, Designee

Name of Facility: Irvine Neuro Rehabilitation Center

Facility Address: 25700 Lahser

Southfield, MI 48034

Facility Telephone #: (248) 415-2500

Capacity: 18

Program Type: TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

Modify terms of license by adding mental illness to service population.

III. Methodology

Department received written request serve mentally ill population and qualifications of administrator to provide services to this population.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Qualifications submitted meet requirements allowing for addition of mental illness as service population.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that mental illness be added to population served for this AFC license.

9/26/2007

John Pochas

Date

Licensing Consultant

rol P. Pochas